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Handheld Scanner Bracket Assembly

This publication provides procedures for installing a Handheld Scanner Bracket
Assembly on an NCR FastLane SelfServ™ Checkout (7364) R6-G unit.

Kit Contents

Part Number Description

497–0522537 7364–K801 Handheld Scanner Bracket Assembly

497–0519026 Holster

497–0522491 Bracket

795–0266400_6499 Cable Blank Plate

006–8624472 M4 Acorn Nut (2pcs)

006–8622623 M4 Screw (4pcs)

006–8611753 M4 Nut (2pcs)

* 497–0423108 Kit Instructions (Reference Sheet)

* 497–0506488 Re-Sealable Plastic Bag, 6inX9in, Clear

* 006–8623359 Zip Lock Bag 2x2

* Items marked with an asterisk are not called out on the image.
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Installation Procedure
To install the Handheld Scanner Bracket Assembly, follow these steps:

1. Install and secure the Handheld Holster to the corresponding bracket using two M4
Acorn nuts.

2. Insert a key into the Tower Cabinet keylock, turn the key clockwise, and then
carefully open the Terminal Display.
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3. Install the Handheld Scanner Bracket Assembly on the back of the Tower Cabinet
using four M4 screws.

4. Inside the Tower Cabinet, install the Cable Blank Plate using two M4 nuts as shown
in the image below.
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5. Place the Handheld Scanner on the Holster.

6. Route the Handheld Scanner cable by doing the following:

a. Insert the cable through the Cable Blank Plate.

b. Inside the Tower Cabinet, route the cable through cable loops and then connect
to the Kiosk I/O Board as shown in the image below.

7. Close the Terminal Display and then lock the Tower Cabinet.
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